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The Data Protection Act 1998  Fair Processing Notice 

The purpose of this Fair Processing Notice is to inform you of the use that will be made of your personal data, 
as required by the Data Protection Act 1998.

The local authority in England (or in Wales as the case may be) is the data controller in respect of any 
personal data that you provide when you complete this zoo inspection form. The information that you provide 
may be used by the local authority in its consideration of issuing or amending a zoo licence in accordance with 
the Zoo Licensing Act 1981 (ZLA). The local authority may be required to release information, including 
personal data and commercial information, on request under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 
(EIRs) or the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). However, local authorities will not permit any 
unwarranted breach of confidentiality nor act in contravention of their obligations under the Data Protection 
 Act 1998 (DPA). 

Where the zoo, to which this inspection report applies, is owned by the local authority, the local authority must 
send a copy of the completed form to Defra (in accordance with section 13(2) of the ZLA) where the zoo is 
situated in England, or to the Welsh Government where the zoo is situated in Wales. Defra or the Welsh 
Government (as the case may be) may use the information contained in the form to ensure that local 
authorities are carrying out their duties correctly in accordance with the ZLA. 

Defra and the Welsh Government are also subject to the EIRs and the FOIA and so may be required to 
release information, including personal data and commercial information, on request. However, as above, 
Defra and the Welsh Government will not permit any unwarranted breach of confidentiality nor act in 
contravention of their obligations under the DPA. 

 

 







Taxonomic Common Name Beginning Births Acquisitions Deaths Dispositions Ending
Neritina pulligera * Olive nerite 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.1
Ampullaria gigas * Apple snail 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.1
Tylomelania * Freshwater snail 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2
Faunus ater * Cappuccino snail 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.1
Anentome helena * Assassin snail 0.0.10 0.0.7 0.0.0 0.0.9 0.0.0 0.0.8
Myxas glutinosa Glutinous snail 0.0.0 0.0.18 0.0.12 0.0.30 0.0.0 0.0.0
Physella acuta European physa 0.0.22 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.22 0.0.0 0.0.0
Stylommatophora * Snails 0.0.16 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.15
Achatinidae * Snail 0.0.2 0.0.20 0.0.3 0.0.15 0.0.7 0.0.3
Achatina reticulata Giant snail 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0
Limicolaria flammea * Snail 0.0.4 0.0.149 0.0.7 0.0.159 0.0.0 0.0.1
Lissachatina fulica Giant east african snail 0.0.3 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.3 0.0.0
Veronicella sloanei * Pancake slug 0.0.23 0.0.69 0.0.0 0.0.39 0.0.0 0.0.53
Hirudo verbana Medicinal leech 0.0.8 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.9 0.0.0 0.0.0
Hadrurus Hairy scorpion 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1
Heterometrus Scorpion 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0
Heterometrus spinifer Malaysian black scorpion 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Pandinus imperator * Common emperor 

scorpion 2.2.0 0.0.14 0.0.8 0.1.7 0.0.8 2.1.7

Scorpio maurus Largeclawed scorpion 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1
Thelyphonus Whip scorpion 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0
Damon medius Whip scorpion 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1
Acanthoscurria geniculataWhiteknee tarantula 0.1.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.1
Aphonopelma anax Texas tan tarantula 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Brachypelma emilia Painted tarantula 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2
Ceratogyrus darlingi Horned baboon spider 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1
Chilobrachys 
natanicharum

Electric blue tarantula 0.0.10 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.8

Cyriopagopus Tarantula 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1
Cyriopagopus schioedtei Malaysian earth tiger 

tarantula 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0

Grammostola pulchra Brazilian black tarantula 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.10 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.10
Grammostola pulchripes Chaco golden knee 

tarantula 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.10 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.9

Grammostola rosea Chilean rose tarantula 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.5 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.5
Heteroscodra maculata Togo starburst tarantula 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1
Hysterocrates Tarantula 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0
Hysterocrates laticeps Cameroon rust-red 

tarantula 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1

Lasiodora parahybana Brazilian salmon tarantula 1.1.3 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.3
Monocentropus balfouri Tarantula 0.1.3 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.2 0.0.1 0.1.1
Poecilotheria metallica Gooty sapphire 

ornamental tarantula 8.30.106 0.0.0 0.0.13 1.0.7 0.2.0 7.28.112

Poecilotheria regalis Indian ornamental 
tarantula 1.3.6 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.3.6

Poecilotheria 
hanumavilasumica

Rameshwaram 
ornamental spider 0.0.5 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.5

Poecilotheria vittata Ornamental tarantula 1.0.4 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.4
Theraphosa apophysis Goliath pinkfoot tarantula 0.0.6 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.6
Nephilingus Orb-web weaver 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.1
Sparassidae Giant huntsman spider 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0
Phrynus 
marginemaculatus

Tailless whip scorpion 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1

Isopoda Isopods 0.0.15 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.15 0.0.0 0.0.0
Armadillidium Pill bug 0.0.3 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.3 0.0.0 0.0.0
Porcellio * Sow bug 0.0.23 0.0.777 0.0.10 0.0.0 0.0.10 0.0.800
Porcellio laevis * Smooth sow bug 0.0.103 0.0.597 0.0.200 0.0.0 0.0.200 0.0.700
Porcellionides pruinosus Delicate slater 0.0.48 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.48 0.0.0 0.0.0
Neocaridina davidi * Cherry shrimp 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.40 0.0.9 0.0.20 0.0.12
Austropotamobius 
pallipes

White-clawed crayfish 48.44.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 11.11.0 0.0.0 37.33.0

Coenobita clypeatus Land hermit crab 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0
Sesarma bidens Land crab 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0
Therea petiveriana * Desert cockroach 0.0.216 0.0.340 0.0.12 0.0.350 0.0.12 0.0.206
Gromphadorhina 
portentosa *

Madagascar hissing 
cockroach 0.0.88 0.0.6 0.0.0 0.0.90 0.0.0 0.0.4

Eublaberus distanti * Trinidad bat-cave 
cockroach 8.0.60 0.0.130 12.0.0 3.0.36 12.0.0 33.10.116

Lucihormetica verrucosa Cockroach 0.0.277 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.277 0.0.0 0.0.0
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Taxonomic Common Name Beginning Births Acquisitions Deaths Dispositions Ending
Phyllocrania paradoxa African deadleaf mantis 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0
Hierodula parviceps Mantis 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0
Rhombodera kirbyi Timor shield mantis 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0
Sphodromantis viridis Praying mantis 0.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0
Phaeophilacris bredoides 
*

Cricket 0.0.0 0.0.4 0.0.12 0.0.7 0.0.0 0.0.9

Sungaya inexpectata * Walkingstick 5.4.0 30.0.599 0.0.40 35.4.483 0.0.40 0.0.116
Trachyaretaon brueckneri Thorny walkingstick 0.0.3 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.3 0.0.0 0.0.0
Peruphasma schultei Black Beauty stick insect 0.0.12 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.12 0.0.0 0.0.0
Carausius morosus Walkingstick 0.0.6 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.6 0.0.0 0.0.0
Diapherodes gigantea * Walkingstick 0.0.19 0.0.614 0.0.49 0.0.286 0.0.49 0.0.347
Extatosoma tiaratum * Macleay's spectre 0.0.11 0.0.1049 0.0.30 0.0.741 0.0.30 0.0.319
Hesperophasma * Walkingstick 49.29.643 73.61.1231 0.0.30 39.42.1714 0.0.30 83.48.160
Platymeris biguttata * Two-spotted assassin bug 0.0.33 0.0.178 0.0.27 0.0.54 0.0.52 0.0.132
Anthia maxillosa Beetle 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Scarabaeidae Dung beetles & chafers 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0
Chelorrhina Flower beetle 0.0.13 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.13 0.0.0 0.0.0
Pachnoda marginata * Sun beetle 0.0.24 0.0.44 0.0.60 0.0.79 0.0.30 0.0.19
Tmesorrhina iris Scarab 0.0.17 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.17 0.0.0 0.0.0
Chlorocala africana Scarab 0.0.25 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.26 0.0.0 0.0.0
Asbolus verrucosus Blue death-feigning beetle 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0
Acromyrmex 
octospinosus *

Leafcutter ant 0.0.2000 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2000

Pheidole + Bigheaded ant 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0
Tetramorium + Ant 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1
Epibolus pulchripes * Mombassan train 

millipede 1.2.85 0.0.202 0.0.113 3.0.26 0.0.113 1.1.259

Archispirostreptus Giant African millipede 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0
Archispirostreptus gigas Giant African millipede 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1
Acipenser gueldenstaedtii 
*

Russian sturgeon 0.0.4 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.4

Carassius auratus * Goldfish 0.0.96 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.5 0.0.0 0.0.91
Cyprinus carpio * Common carp 0.0.345 0.0.0 0.0.125 0.0.20 0.0.125 0.0.325
Pristella maxillaris * X-ray tetra 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.7 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.7
Poecilia reticulata * Guppy 0.0.0 0.0.22 0.0.15 0.0.14 0.0.12 0.0.11
Poecilia sphenops * Blackfish molly 0.0.0 0.0.3 0.0.5 0.0.6 0.0.0 0.0.2
Xiphophorus maculatus * Spotted platyfish 0.0.0 0.0.22 0.0.10 0.0.10 0.0.5 0.0.17
Ptychochromis 
grandidieri *

Malagasy cichlid 0.0.252 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.251

Sarotherodon * Cichlid 0.0.348 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.3 0.0.0 0.0.345
Ambystoma mexicanum Axolotl 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Rhinella marina Cane toad 2.1.7 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.7
Bombina * Fire-bellied toad 0.0.8 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.8
Litoria caerulea Green tree frog 0.0.6 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.6
Ceratophrys ornata Ornate horned frog 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0
Dyscophus guineti Sambava tomato frog 0.0.3 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.3
Mannophryne trinitatis * Trinidad poison dart frog 3.5.8 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 3.5.10
Agalychnis lemur Lemur leaf frog 6.6.0 0.0.24 0.0.0 0.2.24 1.2.0 5.2.0
Macrochelys temminckii Alligator snapping turtle 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2
Graptemys geographica * Common map turtle 0.0.3 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.3
Trachemys scripta * Common slider 24.33.53 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.1.0 0.1.0 24.33.52
Geochelone gigantea Aldabra giant tortoise 2.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.2.0
Testudo graeca Spur-thighed tortoise 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Testudo hermanni Hermann's tortoise 0.5.5 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.5.6
Testudo horsfieldii Central Asian tortoise 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Centrochelys sulcata African spurred tortoise 2.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.1.0
Cuora flavomarginata Yellow-margined box 

turtle 1.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.2

Heosemys spinosa Spiny hill turtle 1.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.1
Mauremys annamensis Vietnamese Pond Turtle, 

Annam Pond Turtle 0.4.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.4.0

Siebenrockiella 
crassicollis

Black marsh turtle 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 1.0.0

Pelodiscus sinensis Chinese softshelled turtle 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Sternotherus carinatus * Razor-backed musk turtle 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2
Sternotherus odoratus * Common musk turtle 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2
Pelomedusa subrufa Helmeted turtle 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1
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Taxonomic Common Name Beginning Births Acquisitions Deaths Dispositions Ending
Physignathus cocincinus Asian water dragon 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Pogona vitticeps Inland bearded dragon 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Furcifer pardalis Panther chameleon 2.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0
Anolis carolinensis * Green anole 0.0.7 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.6
Anolis sagrei * Brown anole 0.0.9 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.8
Cyclura cornuta Rhinoceros/Mona iguana 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Iguana iguana Green iguana 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Gekko badenii * Gecko 0.1.12 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.12
Gekko gecko Tokay gecko 1.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1
Hemidactylus frenatus * Asian house gecko 0.0.3 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.3
Hemidactylus mercatorius Leaf-toed gecko 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Hemitheconyx 
caudicinctus

African fat-tailed gecko 0.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.2.0

Phelsuma standingi Standing's day gecko 1.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Rhacodactylus leachianusNew Caledonia giant 

gecko 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0

Tropiocolotes * Sand gecko 0.0.17 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.3 0.0.0 0.0.14
Underwoodisaurus milii Thick-tailed gecko 1.4.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.2.0 0.0.0 0.2.0
Nephrurus Knobtail gecko 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2
Correlophus ciliatus Crested gecko 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Tarentola annularis White-spotted gecko 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1
Tarentola mindiae Wall gecko 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Broadleysaurus major Rough-scaled plated 

lizard 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 1.0.0

Tiliqua multifasciata Central blue-tongued 
skink 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2

Eutropis multifasciata Common sun skink 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0
Salvator merianae Argentine black and white 

tegu 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0

Heloderma horridum Mexican beaded lizard 2.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.0.0
Heloderma suspectum Gila monster 2.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.0.0
Varanus panoptes Yellow-spotted monitor 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Liasis savuensis Savu python 1.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.2.0
Malayopython reticulatus Reticulated python 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Morelia bredli Centralian carpet python 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Python bivittatus Burmese python 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Python curtus Blood python 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Python regius Royal/ball python 1.1.2 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.2
Epicrates cenchria Rainbow boa 0.0.4 0.0.0 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.4
Lampropeltis californiae California kingsnake 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Pantherophis guttatus Red cornsnake 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.2
Pantherophis obsoletus Western rat snake 2.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.1
Heterodon nasicus Western hognose snake 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Crocodylus rhombifer Cuban crocodile 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Osteolaemus tetraspis Dwarf crocodile 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Caiman crocodilus Spectacled caiman 1.1.0 0.0.17 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 1.1.16
Rhea americana Greater rhea 1.1.0 2.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 3.2.0
Dromaius 
novaehollandiae

Emu 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0

Numida meleagris * Helmeted guineafowl 0.0.4 0.0.2 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 2.1.2
Gallus gallus Red junglefowl 2.8.0 0.0.5 0.0.0 2.8.5 0.0.0 0.0.0
Lophura edwardsi Vietnam pheasant 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Chrysolophus pictus Golden pheasant 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0
Dendrocygna viduata White-faced whistling 

duck 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0

Anser anser Greylag goose 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0
Anser cygnoid Swan goose 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1
Cygnus atratus Black swan 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Anas platyrhynchos Mallard 2.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Callonetta leucophrys Ringed teal 5.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 5.0.0
Phoenicopterus chilensis Chilean flamingo 3.1.10 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 3.1.10
Goura cristata Blue crowned pigeon 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0
Podargus strigoides Tawny frogmouth 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Tauraco leucotis White-cheeked turaco 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Balearica regulorum Grey crowned-crane 2.3.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 2.2.0
Spheniscus humboldti Humboldt penguin 11.8.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0 0.0.0 10.7.0
Ciconia ciconia White stork 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
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Taxonomic Common Name Beginning Births Acquisitions Deaths Dispositions Ending
Eudocimus ruber Scarlet ibis 0.0.0 0.0.0 4.4.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 4.4.0
Pelecanus rufescens Pink-backed pelican 2.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.1.0
Dacelo novaeguineae Laughing kookaburra 2.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.0.0
Trichoglossus 
moluccanus *

Australian rainbow 
lorikeet 0.0.95 1.0.31 0.0.0 1.0.12 0.0.0 0.0.114

Melopsittacus undulatus Budgerigar 7.6.35 0.0.0 0.0.0 5.5.7 0.0.0 2.1.28
Psittacus erithacus Grey parrot 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Anodorhynchus 
hyacinthinus

Hyacinth macaw 2.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 2.1.0

Ara ararauna Blue-and-yellow macaw 6.1.0 0.0.0 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 7.2.0
Ara chloropterus Green-winged macaw 2.1.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 3.1.0
Ara macao Scarlet macaw 1.2.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.2.1
Ara militaris Military macaw 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Amazona ochrocephala Yellow-crowned amazon 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Amazona oratrix Yellow-headed amazon 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Probosciger aterrimus Palm cockatoo 1.1.0 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.2.0
Eolophus roseicapilla Galah 10.2.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0 0.0.0 9.1.1
Cacatua galerita Sulphur-crested cockatoo 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Cacatua leadbeateri Major Mitchell's cockatoo 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Cacatua sanguinea Little corella 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.1
Petaurus breviceps Sugar glider 2.3.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.3.0
Notamacropus 
rufogriseus

Red-necked wallaby 2.3.0 1.2.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 3.4.0

Notamacropus parma Parma wallaby 5.5.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.2.0 0.0.0 5.3.0
Tolypeutes matacus Southern three-banded 

armadillo 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0

Choloepus didactylus Linne's two-toed sloth 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Eulemur macaco Black lemur 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.0.0
Lemur catta Ring-tailed lemur 6.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 6.0.0
Varecia variegata Black-and-white ruffed 

lemur 0.3.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.3.0

Galago senegalensis Senegal bushbaby 3.4.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 2.4.0
Callimico goeldii Goeldi's monkey 3.3.0 0.1.1 0.0.0 0.2.0 0.0.0 3.2.1
Callithrix jacchus Common marmoset 3.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0 0.0.0 2.0.0
Cebuella pygmaea Pygmy marmoset 5.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 5.0.0
Saguinus midas Red-handed tamarin 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Saguinus oedipus Cotton-top tamarin 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Saimiri sciureus Guianan squirrel monkey 2.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.0.0
Aotus vociferans Noisy douroucouli 2.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.1.0
Alouatta caraya Black howler 3.3.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 3.3.0
Chlorocebus pygerythrus South African vervet 1.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.2.0
Macaca sylvanus Barbary macaque 3.5.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 1.1.0 0.0.0 2.5.0
Mandrillus sphinx Mandrill 3.3.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 3.3.0
Colobus guereza Eastern black-and-white 

colobus 4.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 4.0.0

Hylobates muelleri Bornean gibbon 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Nomascus Gibbon 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Pan troglodytes Chimpanzee 2.7.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.7.0
Pongo pygmaeus Bornean orangutan 2.2.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 3.2.0
Phloeomys pallidus Northern Luzon giant 

cloud rat 0.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.2.0

Heterocephalus glaber * Naked mole-rat 1.6.2 0.0.18 0.0.0 0.0.4 0.0.0 1.6.16
Hystrix cristata Crested porcupine 1.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.2.0
Dolichotis patagonum Patagonian mara 3.7.0 0.0.2 2.0.0 3.0.2 0.0.0 2.7.0
Hydrochoerus 
hydrochaeris

Capybara 1.3.0 3.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 4.3.0

Rousettus aegyptiacus * Egyptian fruit bat 4.3.4 0.0.7 0.0.0 2.1.4 0.0.0 2.2.7
Acinonyx jubatus Cheetah 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Caracal caracal Caracal 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Leopardus geoffroyi Geoffroy's cat 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Leptailurus serval Serval 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Lynx lynx Eurasian lynx 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Puma concolor Cougar 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Neofelis nebulosa Clouded leopard 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Panthera leo Lion 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Panthera onca Jaguar 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Panthera pardus Leopard 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0
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Taxonomic Common Name Beginning Births Acquisitions Deaths Dispositions Ending
Panthera tigris Tiger 1.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.1.0
Arctictis binturong Binturong 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Paradoxurus 
hermaphroditus

Common palm civet 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0

Crossarchus obscurus Cusimanse 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0
Suricata suricatta Meerkat 6.9.0 0.0.4 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 6.9.4
Canis lupus Grey wolf 2.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.0.0
Nyctereutes procyonoidesRaccoon dog 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0
Ursus thibetanus Asiatic black bear 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Aonyx cinereus Asian small-clawed otter 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Lutrogale perspicillata Smooth-coated otter 0.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Nasua nasua Brown-nosed coati 0.2.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.2.0
Ailurus fulgens Red panda 1.1.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 0.0.1 0.0.0 1.1.0
Tapirus terrestris South American tapir 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Sus cebifrons Visayan warty pig 2.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 2.0.0
Choeropsis liberiensis Pygmy hippopotamus 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.1.0
Cervus elaphus Red deer 1.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0
Giraffa camelopardalis Giraffe 4.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 4.0.0
Damaliscus pygargus Bontebok/blesbok 1.1.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.1.0
Capra Goat/ibex/markhor 0.9.0 1.1.0 0.0.0 1.3.0 0.0.0 0.7.0
Capra hircus Domestic goat (breed 

unspecified) 0.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0 1.0.0 0.0.0

TOTAL 366.370.5349 113.68.6212 27.13.870 127.108.4747 14.6.748 398.348.6892

* = Group Inventory Counts Included In Row
** = Colony counts included in Row

[WINGHAMBP] Wingham Wildlife Park

Included Institutions

+ = Both Group and Colony counts included in Row
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